505041083 08/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5087834

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date DR HARALD RAU 04/18/2018 DR. TOBIAS VOIGT 04/12/2018 DR. TOBIAS VOIGT 04/12/2018 DR. ULRICH HERSEL 04/12/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ASCENDIS PHARMA GMBH Street Address: IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 584 City: HEIDELBERG State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69120 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13505214 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)588-0500 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-588-0800 Email: docket@haugpartners.com Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date DR HARALD RAU 04/18/2018 DR. TOBIAS VOIGT 04/12/2018 DR. TOBIAS VOIGT 04/12/2018 DR. ULRICH HERSEL 04/12/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/12/2018 Name: ASCENDIS PHARMA GMBH Street Address: IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 584 City: HEIDELBERG State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69120 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 13505214 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-588-0800 Email: docket@haugpartners.com Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151 ATTORNEY D	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
DR HARALD RAU 04/18/2018 DR. TOBIAS VOIGT 04/12/2018 DR. ULRICH HERSEL 04/12/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/12/2018 Name: ASCENDIS PHARMA GMBH Street Address: IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 584 City: HEIDELBERG State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69120 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 13505214 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-588-0800 Email: docket@haugpartners.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-588-0800 Email: docket@haugpartners.com Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 514453-3979 NAME OF SUBMITT	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
DR. TOBIAS VOIGT 04/12/2018 DR. ULRICH HERSEL 04/12/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ASCENDIS PHARMA GMBH Street Address: IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 584 City: HEIDELBERG State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69120 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13505214 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent val US Mail. Phone: 212-588-0800 Email: docket@haugpartners.com Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 514453-3979 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH W. TRELOAR SIGNATURE: /Joseph W. TRELOAR SIGNATURE: /Joseph W. TRELOAR SIGNATURE: /Joseph W. TRELOAR			Name	Execution Date	
DR. ULRICH HERSEL 04/12/2018 O4/12/2018 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ASCENDIS PHARMA GMBH Street Address: IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 584 City: HEIDELBERG State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69120 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13505214 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-588-0800 Email: docket@haugpartners.com Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 514453-3979 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH W. TRELOAR SIGNATURE: /Joseph W. TRELOAR SIGNATURE: /Joseph W. TRELOAR	DR HARALD RAU			04/18/2018	
Image: Second S	DR. TOBIAS VOIGT			04/12/2018	
Name:ASCENDIS PHARMA GMBHStreet Address:IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 584City:HEIDELBERGState/Country:GERMANYPostal Code:69120PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberApplication Number:13505214CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:(212)588-0500Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-588-0800Email:docket@haugpartners.comCorrespondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:08/08/2018	DR. ULRICH HERSEL			04/12/2018	
Name:ASCENDIS PHARMA GMBHStreet Address:IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 584City:HEIDELBERGState/Country:GERMANYPostal Code:69120PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumberApplication Number:13505214CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:(212)588-0500Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-588-0800Email:docket@haugpartners.comCorrespondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:08/08/2018	RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
City: HEIDELBERG State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69120 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Number Application Number: 13505214 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (212)588-0500 Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-588-0800 Email: docket@haugpartners.com Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 514453-3979 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH W. TRELOAR SIGNATURE: JOSEPH W. TRELOAR SIGNATURE: JOSEPH W. TRELOAR		1			
State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 69120 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 13505214 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-588-0800 Email: docket@haugpartners.com Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 514453-3979 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH W. TRELOAR SIGNATURE: /Joseph W. Treloar/ DATE SIGNED: 08/08/2018	Street Address:	IM NEUE	IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 584		
Postal Code: 69120 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: State of the s	City:	HEIDELB	EIDELBERG		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 13505214 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)588-0500 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-588-0800 Email: docket@haugpartners.com Correspondent Name: HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 514453-3979 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH W. TRELOAR SIGNATURE: /Joseph W. Treloar/ DATE SIGNED: 08/08/2018	State/Country:	GERMAN	GERMANY		
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:13505214CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Fax Number:(212)588-0500Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-588-0800Email:docket@haugpartners.comCorrespondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018	-	69120			
Fax Number:(212)588-0500Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-588-0800Email:docket@haugpartners.comCorrespondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018				_	
Application Number:13505214CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(212)588-0500Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-588-0800Email:docket@haugpartners.comCorrespondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018				-	
Fax Number:(212)588-0500Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-588-0800Email:docket@haugpartners.comCorrespondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018	Application Number:	13	3505214		
Fax Number:(212)588-0500Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-588-0800Email:docket@haugpartners.comCorrespondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-588-0800Email:docket@haugpartners.comCorrespondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018	CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:212-588-0800Email:docket@haugpartners.comCorrespondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018		•	,		
Phone:212-588-0800Email:docket@haugpartners.comCorrespondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018					
Correspondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018	•	•	-		
Correspondent Name:HAUG PARTNERS LLPAddress Line 1:745 FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018		do	ocket@haugpartners.com		
Address Line 2:10TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018	Correspondent Name				
Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018	Address Line 1:	74	5 FIFTH AVENUE		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:514453-3979NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018	Address Line 2:	10	TH FLOOR		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH W. TRELOARSIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018	Address Line 4:	NE	EW YORK, NEW YORK 10151		
SIGNATURE:/Joseph W. Treloar/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2018	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		514453-3979		
DATE SIGNED: 08/08/2018	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH W. TRELOAR	JOSEPH W. TRELOAR	
	SIGNATURE:		/Joseph W. Treloar/	/Joseph W. Treloar/	
	DATE SIGNED:		08/08/2018		
source=01834675#page1.tif source=01834675#page2.tif			-		

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

. .

WHEREAS I/WE

Dr. Harald Rau of Talstrasse 41i, 69221 Dossenheim, Germany; Dr. Tobias Voigt of Fasanenweg 55, 64625 Bensheim, Germany; and Dr. Ulrich Hersel of Fritz-Frey-Strasse 8, 69121 Heidelberg, Germany,

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled: **STERILIZATION OF BIODEGRADABLE HYDROGELS** executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 30, 2012, and identified by United States Serial No. 13/S05,214;

AND WHEREAS, Ascendis Pharma GmbH, having an address of Im Neuenheimer Feld 584, 69120 Heidelberg, Germany hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

01791041.DOC

PATENT REEL: 046582 FRAME: 0128

514453-3979

19. Ann 2018 Date: 12. ANA. 2015 Date: <u>12. Ana. 2015</u> Date: <u>12. Ana. 2018</u>

Signature: Dr. Harald Rau Signature: Dr. Tobfas Voigi 2 les 8.2

Signature: Dr. Ulrich Hersel

01791041.DOC